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Friday 13th May    

Dear Parents/Carers, 
 

This week has been so busy. Our Year 6 pupils have been amazing and finished their SATS week. We could not 
be prouder of these amazing children and the progress they have all made this year. A huge thank you too to 
the staff who volunteered their time to run breakfast club daily. We have lots of exciting trips planned for 
these wonderful children.  
 
Below are some diary dates for the end of the year.   
 

Diary Dates 
Bikeability Week Year 6 Monday 23th May 
Bikeability Year 1 Monday 23th May and Tuesday 24th May (afterschool)  
Class photos Tuesday 24th May 
Break up for Spring Bank Holiday- 27th May 1 week Return 6th June  
 
Edan Camp Trip Year 6 10th June 
Go Ape Trip Year 5 Monday 20th June 
Elland Road Football Match with Miss Saynor (afterschool) Friday 24th June  
Holy Trinity Transition Year 6 pupils- Monday 27th and Tuesday 28th June  
Year 3 Music Festival (Metrodome)- Thursday 30th June afternoon Parents invited (details to follow later)  
Laura Ellen author Zoom Year 4- Monday 4th July  
Year 6 Leavers Service Year - Wednesday 13th July (Pupils only) 
Last day of school Wednesday 20th July 

 

Speech Day and Sports Day to be confirmed.  

Contact Details/Medical Information 
Please can you ensure the contact details and medical information for your child are up to date.  School 
may need to contact you regarding illnesses or when your child is on a school trip.  If this information needs 
amending, please contact the school office.  If your number has changed, please don’t forget to change this 
on your ParentPay account.  If this number does not match with the one school has, then you will not 
receive any text messages sent by school. 
 

Safeguarding Message:  
We have had a number of issues in school with children accessing inappropriate content on Tiktok. The must stress 
the importance of monitoring these social media apps with our children.  

Yours sincerely 
   L. Spencer 
   Exec. Headteacher                                       

 

 

 

 



 
St. Mary’s CE PRIMARY – HOLIDAY LIST 2022/2023 

 
AUTUMN TERM 2022 
School closed Thursday 01.09.2022 INSET DAY 
School closed Friday 02.09.2022 INSET DAY 
School opens Monday 05.09.2022 
School closes Friday 21.10.2022 
School opens Monday 31.10.2022 
School closes Friday 16.12.2022 (Christmas holiday) 
 
SPRING TERM 2023 
School closed Monday 02.01.2023 (Bank Holiday) 
School closed Tuesday 03.01.2023 INSET DAY 
School opens Wednesday 04.01.2023 
School closes Friday 10.02.2023 (Feb half term holiday) 
School closed Monday 20.02.2023 INSET DAY 
School opens Tuesday 21.02.2023 
School closes Friday 31.03.2023 (Easter holiday) 
 
SUMMER TERM 2023 
School opens Monday 17.04.2023 
School closed Monday 01.05.2023 (May Day) 
School opens Tuesday 02.05.2023 
School closes Friday 26.05.2023 (Springbank holiday) 
School opens Monday 05.06.2023 
School closes Thursday 20.07.2023 (Summer Holiday) 
School Closed Friday 21.07.2023 INSET DAY 
It is very important to your child’s educational development that your holidays are arranged to fit in with these 
dates. Children who are away at the beginning of a term (especially September) could be faced with unnecessary 
problems. 
NB. SATs will be held during the month of May 2023. Please avoid any family holidays during this period 

 
Summer Term - Week 4 - 16/05/2022 

 

 
 
 

Please discuss this week’s menu with your child prior to the day.  They can then decide whether they would like to try someth ing 

from our new menu or bring a packed lunch.  

 


